

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.29391 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.04.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner present through online. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation by providing written instructions would submit that the cause in the present writ petition does not survive for adjudication as the representation submitted by the petitioner has been acted upon by the official respondents. Learned AGP for Revenue is present. None appears for respondent No.9. It is necessary to hear respondent No.9. List on 29.06.2026. B/O VSU	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i>